504882054 04/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4928795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY D. DURANCE	10/09/2015
GUOPENG ZHANG	10/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENWAVE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2000-1066 WEST HASTINGS STREET	
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6E 3X2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15768439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-283-3100

Email: ethomas@nyemaster.com
Correspondent Name: NYEMASTER GOODE P.C.
Address Line 1: 700 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3006992-1001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY K. MARSH	
SIGNATURE:	/wendy k. marsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to EnWave Corporation (12243525x9EE5F)#page1.tif

PATENT 504882054 REEL: 045616 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Timothy D. DURANCE, a Canadian citizen, residing at 3491 West 38th Ave., Vancouver, British Columbia V6N 2X8, Canada, and Guopeng ZHANG, a Canadian citizen, residing at 33-2738 158 Street, Surrey, British Columbia V3Z 3K3, Canada ("Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention disclosed in Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application

No. PCT/C A 2015/051034 filed October 14, 2015, entitled METHOD OF MAKING

DRIVED FOOD PROPERTY. DRIED FOOD PRODUCTS;

AND WHEREAS, EnWave Corporation, a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 2000 -1066 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 3X2, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, and in, to and under all letters patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in our names or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to us.

We authorize Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP to insert the application serial number and filing date in the text above when such information becomes available.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, BC, Canada this ______ day of October, 2015.

Timothy D. DURANCE

Witnessed by: Claudia

Printed Name:

Witnessed by:

Printed Name:

RECORDED: 04/24/2018

Guopeng ZHANO

PATENT

REEL: 045616 FRAME: 0837